Historical Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Billing Data

The attached table shows the breakdown by charge type, number of occurrences, billed
rate and total amount billed for each service in FY 2023-24 and FY 2024-25.

Charge
Type

Description

FY 23/24

FY 24/25

Qty
Billed

Rate

Amount
Billed

Qty
Billed

Rate

Amount
Billed

Ambulance
Transport —
ALS1

Ambulance
transport with
advanced life
support.

677

$3,252

$2,201,604

821

$3,329

$2,733,109

Ambulance
Transport —
ALS2

Ambulance
transport with
advanced life
support.

$3,252

$16,260

19

$3,329

$63,251

Ambulance
Transport -
BLS

Ambulance
transport with
advanced life
support.

645

$2,171

$1,400,295

568

$2,223

$1,262,664

Mileage Rate

Each mile or
fraction thereof

9197

$28

$257,516

9685

$29

$280,865

Night Charge

Request for
service after
7:00 p.m. and
before 7:00 a.m
of the next day.

397

$30

$11,910

431

$31

$13,361

Oxygen

Persons
requiring
oxygen shall be
subject to an
additional
maximum
charge per tank
or fraction
thereof, and
oxygen delivery
equipment to
include nasal
cannula and/or
oxygen mask.

154

$114

$17,556

172

$117

$20,124

Disposable
Medical
Supplies

Disposable
medical
supplies

1327

$33

$43,791

1408

$34

$47,872




