## **Historical Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Billing Data**

The attached table shows the breakdown by charge type, number of occurrences, billed rate and total amount billed for each service in FY 2023-24 and FY 2024-25.

Charge Type	Description	FY 23/24			FY 24/25		
		Qty Billed	Rate	Amount Billed	Qty Billed	Rate	Amount Billed
Ambulance Transport – ALS1	Ambulance transport with advanced life support.	677	\$3,252	\$2,201,604	821	\$3,329	\$2,733,109
Ambulance Transport – ALS2	Ambulance transport with advanced life support.	5	\$3,252	\$16,260	19	\$3,329	\$63,251
Ambulance Transport - BLS	Ambulance transport with advanced life support.	645	\$2,171	\$1,400,295	568	\$2,223	\$1,262,664
Mileage Rate	Each mile or fraction thereof	9197	\$28	\$257,516	9685	\$29	\$280,865
Night Charge	Request for service after 7:00 p.m. and before 7:00 a.m of the next day.	397	\$30	\$11,910	431	\$31	\$13,361
Oxygen	Persons requiring oxygen shall be subject to an additional maximum charge per tank or fraction thereof, and oxygen delivery equipment to include nasal cannula and/or oxygen mask.	154	\$114	\$17,556	172	\$117	\$20,124
Disposable Medical Supplies	Disposable medical supplies	1327	\$33	\$43,791	1408	\$34	\$47,872